# **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

#### In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF ITS ELECTRIC RATES

CASE NO. 2012-00221

## KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY'S DESIGNATION OF EMAIL SERVICE NOTIFICATION

In accordance with the Commission's June 22, 2012 Order, Kentucky Utilities

Company designates the following individuals as its authorized agents to receive service of

all documents and pleadings, including orders of the Commission, by electronic means, in

this proceeding on its behalf:

Lonnie E. Bellar Vice President, State Regulation & Rates LG&E and KU Energy LLC <u>lonnie.bellar@lge-ku.com</u> Kendrick R. Riggs Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com

)

)

)

)

Dated: June 29, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

while R Rigos

Kendrick R. Riggs W. Duncan Crosby III Barry L. Dunn Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 2000 PNC Plaza 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202-2828 Telephone: (502) 333-6000

Allyson K. Sturgeon Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 627-2088

-and-

Robert M. Watt III Lindsey W. Ingram III Monica H. Braun Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph No. 10 of the Commission's June 22, 2012 Order, this is to certify that Kentucky Utilities Company's June 29, 2012 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on June 29, 2012; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and two copies of the filing in paper medium are being mailed to the Commission on June 29, 2012

Counsel for Kentucky Utilities Company